
Liste des Jeux Game Gear

AA HARIMANADA

BATTER UP

BERLIN WALL

BISHOUJO SENSHI SAILOR MOON S

BUST-A-MOVE

BUSTER BALL

BUSTER FIGHT

CAR LICENCE

COCA-COLA KID

CRAYON SHIN-CHAN: TAIKETSU! QUANTUM PANIC!!

DORAEMON: NORA NO SUKE NO YABOU

DORAEMON: WAKU WAKU POCKET PARADISE

DUNK KIDS

ETERNAL LEGEND - EIEN NO DENSETSU

FACEBALL 2000

FRAY - SHUGYOU HEN

GAMBLE PANIC

GAMBLER JIKO CHUUSHINHA

GEAR STADIUM HEISEIBAN

GG ALESTE

GG PORTRAIT: PAI CHAN

GG PORTRAIT: YUUKI AKIRA

GODZILLA

GRIFFIN

GUNSTAR HEROES

HEAD BUSTER

HONOO NO TOUKYUUJI - DODGE DANPEI

HOUSE OF TAROT

HYOKKORI HYOUTAN-JIMA - HYOUTAN-JIMA NO DAIKOUKAI

HYPER PRO YAKYUU '92

J. LEAGUE SOCCER DREAM ELEVEN

J.LEAGUE GG PRO STRIKER '94

JUNCTION

KAITOU SAINT TAIL

KENYUU DENSETSU YAIBA

KINETIC CONNECTION

KISHIN DOUJI ZENKI

KUNI-CHAN NO GAME TENGOKU

KUNI-CHAN NO GAME TENGOKU PART 2

LUNAR: SANPO-SURU GAKUEN

MADOU MONOGATARI A - DOKIDOKI VACATION

MADOU MONOGATARI I: 3TSU NO MADOUKYUU

MADOU MONOGATARI II : ARLE 16-SAI

MADOU MONOGATARI III : KYUUKYOKU JOOU-SAMA

MAGIC KNIGHT RAYEARTH

MAGIC KNIGHT RAYEARTH 2: MAKING OF MAGIC KNIGHT

MAGICAL TARURUUTO-KUN

MAPPY

MEGAMI TENSEI GAIDEN : LAST BIBLE SPECIAL



MOLDORIAN - HIKARI TO YAMI NO SISTER

NAZO PUYO

NAZO PUYO 2

NAZO PUYO ARLE NO ROUX

NINKU

NINKU 2: TENKURYU-E NO MICHI

NINKU GAIDEN - HIROYUKI DAIKATSUGEKI

NOMO HIDEO NO WORLD SERIES BASEBALL

PANZER DRAGOON MINI

PET CLUB: INU DAISUKI!

PET CLUB: NEKO DAI SUKI!

PHANTASY STAR ADVENTURE

PHANTASY STAR GAIDEN

POCKET JANSOU

POP BREAKER

POPEYE NO BEACH VOLLEYBALL

PRO YAKYUU GG LEAGUE

PRO YAKYUU GG LEAGUE '94

PSYCHIC WORLD

PUYO PUYO

PUYO PUYO 2

PUZZLE & ACTION: ICHIDANT-R

PUZZLE & ACTION: TANT-R

RASTAN

REVELATIONS : THE DEMON SLAYER

RONALD MCDONALD IN MAGICAL WORLD

ROYAL STONE

SD GUNDAM WINNER'S HISTORY

SHANGHAI II

SHIKINJOH

SHINING FORCE GAIDEN: ENSEI JASHIN NO KUNI E

SHINING FORCE GAIDEN: FINAL CONFLICT

SHINING FORCE: THE SWORD OF HAJYA

SHINOBI

SLAM DUNK

SONIC CHAOS

SONIC DRIFT

SONIC THE HEDGEHOG

SONIC THE HEDGEHOG : TRIPLE TROUBLE

SOUKOBAN

SUPER KICK OFF

SUPER MOMOTAROU DENTETSU III

SYLVAN TALE

TAILS' SKYPATROL

TAISEN MAHJONG HAOPAI

TAISEN MAHJONG HAOPAI 2

TAISEN-GATA DAISENRYAKU G

TAMA & FRIENDS 3 CHOUME KOUEN - TAMALYMPIC

TATAKAE! PRO YAKYUU TWIN LEAGUE

THE PRO YAKYUU '91



THE QUIZ GEAR FIGHT!!

TORARETE TAMARUKA

WAGYAN LAND

WORLD DERBY

YU YU HAKUSHO - HOROBISHIMONO NO GYAKUSHUU

YU YU HAKUSHO 2 - GEKITOU! NANAKYOU NO TATAKAI

ZAN GEAR

5 IN ONE FUN PAK

THE ADDAMS FAMILY

THE ADVENTURES OF BATMAN & ROBIN

AERIAL ASSAULT

ALIEN SYNDROME

ANDRE AGASSI TENNIS

ARCADE CLASSICS

ARCH RIVALS

ARENA

ARIEL LA PETITE SIRÈNE

ASTÉRIX AND THE SECRET MISSION

AX BATTLER: A LEGEND OF GOLDEN AXE

AYRTON SENNA'S SUPER MONACO GP II

BAKU BAKU

BARBIE SUPER MODEL

STREETS OF RAGE

STREETS OF RAGE 2

THE SIMPSONS: BARTMAN MEETS RADIOACTIVE MAN

BATMAN FOREVER

BATMAN RETURNS

BATTLESHIP: THE CLASSIC NAVAL COMBAT GAME

BATTLETOADS

BEAVIS AND BUTT-HEAD

THE BERENSTAIN BEARS' CAMPING ADVENTURE

BONKERS WAX UP!

BRAM STOKER'S DRACULA

BUBBLE BOBBLE

BUGS BUNNY IN DOUBLE TROUBLE

CAESARS PALACE

CAPTAIN AMERICA AND THE AVENGERS

CASINO FUNPAK

CASTLE OF ILLUSION STARRING MICKEY MOUSE

CHAKAN

CHAMPIONSHIP HOCKEY

CHEESE CAT-ASTROPHE STARRING SPEEDY GONZALES

THE CHESSMASTER

CHICAGO SYNDICATE

CHOPLIFTER III

CHUCK ROCK

CHUCK ROCK II: SON OF CHUCK

CJ ELEPHANT FUGITIVE

CLIFFHANGER

CLUTCH HITTER



COLUMNS

COOL SPOT

COSMIC SPACEHEAD

CRAZY FACES

CRYSTAL WARRIORS

CUTTHROAT ISLAND

DAFFY DUCK IN HOLLYWOOD

DEEP DUCK TROUBLE STARRING DONALD DUCK

DEFENDERS OF OASIS

DESERT SPEEDTRAP STARRING ROAD RUNNER AND WILE E. COYOTE

DESERT STRIKE : RETURN TO THE GULF

DEVILISH

DOUBLE DRAGON

DR. FRANKEN

DR. ROBOTNIK'S MEAN BEAN MACHINE

DRAGON : THE BRUCE LEE STORY

DRAGON CRYSTAL

DROPZONE

DYNAMITE HEADDY

EARTHWORM JIM

ECCO : THE TIDES OF TIME

ECCO THE DOLPHIN

ERNIE ELS GOLF

EVANDER HOLYFIELD'S REAL DEAL BOXING

THE EXCELLENT DIZZY COLLECTION

F1 - WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EDITION

FORMULA ONE

F-15 STRIKE EAGLE

FACTORY PANIC

FANTASTIC DIZZY

FANTASY ZONE

FATAL FURY SPECIAL

FIFA INTERNATIONAL SOCCER

FIFA SOCCER 96

FOREMAN FOR REAL

FRANK THOMAS BIG HURT BASEBALL

FRED COUPLES' GOLF

FROGGER

GALAGA 2

GARFIELD : CAUGHT IN THE ACT

GEAR WORKS

GEORGE FOREMAN'S KO BOXING

POWER STRIKE II

G-LOC AIR BATTLE

GP RIDER

GREENDOG : THE BEACHED SURFER DUDE !

HALLEY WARS

HOME ALONE

HOOK

HURRICANES



THE INCREDIBLE CRASH DUMMIES

THE INCREDIBLE HULK

INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST CRUSADE : THE ACTION GAME

IRON MAN AND X-O MANOWAR IN HEAVY METAL

THE ITCHY & SCRATCHY GAME

JAMES BOND 007: THE DUEL

JAMES POND 3: OPERATION STARFISH

JAMES POND 2: CODENAME: ROBOCOD

JANG PUNG II

JEOPARDY! - SPORTS EDITION

JEOPARDY!

JOE MONTANA FOOTBALL

STRIDER RETURNS: JOURNEY FROM DARKNESS

JUDGE DREDD

LE LIVRE DE LA JUNGLE

JUNGLE STRIKE

JURASSIC PARK

KAWASAKI SUPERBIKE CHALLENGE

KLAX

KRUSTY'S FUN HOUSE

LAND OF ILLUSION STARRING MICKEY MOUSE

LAST ACTION HERO

LEGEND OF ILLUSION STARRING MICKEY MOUSE

LEMMINGS

LEMMINGS 2: THE TRIBES

LE ROI LION

THE LOST WORLD: JURASSIC PARK

THE LUCKY DIME CAPER STARRING DONALD DUCK

MADDEN NFL 96

MADDEN NFL 95

MAGICAL PUZZLE POPILS

THE MAJORS: PRO BASEBALL

MARBLE MADNESS

MARKO'S MAGIC FOOTBALL

MASTER OF DARKNESS

MEGA MAN

MICK & MACK: GLOBAL GLADIATORS

MICKEY'S ULTIMATE CHALLENGE

MICROMACHINES

MICROMACHINES 2 : TURBO TOURNAMENT

MIGHTY MORPHIN POWER RANGERS - THE MOVIE

MIGHTY MORPHIN POWER RANGERS

MLBPA BASEBALL

MONSTER TRUCK WARS

MORTAL KOMBAT

MORTAL KOMBAT 3

MORTAL KOMBAT 2

MS. PAC-MAN

NBA ACTION STARRING DAVID ROBINSON

NBA JAM : TOURNAMENT EDITION



NBA JAM

NFL '95

NFL QUARTERBACK CLUB '95

NFL QUARTERBACK CLUB '96

NHL ALL-STAR HOCKEY

NHL HOCKEY

NINJA GAIDEN

OLYMPIC GOLD : BARCELONA '92

THE OTTIFANTS

OUTRUN

OUTRUN EUROPA

PAC-ATTACK

PAC-IN-TIME

PAC-MAN

PAPERBOY

PAPERBOY 2

PENGO

PETE SAMPRAS TENNIS

PGA TOUR 96

PGA TOUR GOLF

PGA TOUR GOLF II

PHANTOM 2040

PINBALL DREAMS

POKER FACED PAUL'S BLACKJACK

POKER FACED PAUL'S GIN

POKER FACED PAUL'S POKER

POKER FACED PAUL'S SOLITAIRE

POWER DRIVE

PREDATOR 2

PRIMAL RAGE

PRINCE OF PERSIA

PUTT & PUTTER

QUEST FOR THE SHAVEN YAK STARRING REN HOEK & STIMPY

R.B.I. BASEBALL '94

R.C. GRAND PRIX

RIDDICK BOWE BOXING

RISE OF THE ROBOTS

RISTAR

ROAD RASH

ROBOCOP 3

ROBOCOP VS TERMINATOR

SINK OR SWIM

SAMURAI SHODOWN

SCRATCH GOLF

SEGA GAME PACK 4 IN 1

SENSIBLE SOCCER : EUROPEAN CHAMPIONS

SHAQ FU

SHINOBI II : THE SILENT FURY

SIDE POCKET

THE SIMPSONS : BART VS THE SPACE MUTANTS



THE SIMPSONS : BART VS THE WORLD

SLIDER

LES SCHTROUMPFS AUTOUR DU MONDE

THE SMURFS

SOLITAIRE FUNPAK

SOLITAIRE POKER

SONIC BLAST

SONIC DRIFT 2

SONIC LABYRINTH

SONIC THE HEDGEHOG 2

SONIC SPINBALL

SPACE HARRIER

SPIDER-MAN : RETURN OF THE SINISTER SIX

SPIDER-MAN AND THE X-MEN : ARCADE'S REVENGE

SPIDER-MAN VS. THE KINGPIN

SPIROU

SPORTS ILLUSTRATED CHAMPIONSHIP FOOTBALL & BASEBALL

SPORTS TRIVIA - CHAMPIONSHIP EDITION

SPORTS TRIVIA

STAR TREK: THE NEXT GENERATION: THE ADVANCED HOLODECK TUTORIAL

STAR TREK : GENERATIONS : BEYOND THE NEXUS

STAR WARS

STARGATE

STRIKER

SUPER BATTLETANK

SUPER COLUMNS

SUPER GOLF

SUPER MONACO GP

SUPER OFF ROAD

SUPER STAR WARS : RETURN OF THE JEDI

SMASH T.V.

SUPER SPACE INVADERS

SUPERMAN - THE MAN OF STEEL

SURF NINJAS

T2 : THE ARCADE GAME

TAILS ADVENTURE

TAITO CHASE H.Q.

TALESPIN

TARZAN - LORD OF THE JUNGLE

TAZ IN ESCAPE FROM MARS

TAZ-MANIA

TEMPO JR.

WORLD CUP SOCCER

TERMINATOR 2 : JUDGMENT DAY

THE TERMINATOR

TESSERAE

TINTIN AU TIBET

TOM AND JERRY : THE MOVIE

TRUE LIES

ULTIMATE SOCCER



URBAN STRIKE

VIRTUA FIGHTER ANIMATION

SABAN'S VR TROOPERS

WHEEL OF FORTUNE

WIMBLEDON

WINTER OLYMPICS : LILLEHAMMER '94

WIZARD PINBALL

WOLFCHILD

WONDER BOY: THE DRAGON'S TRAP

WONDER BOY

WOODY POP

WORLD CLASS LEADER BOARD

WORLD CUP USA 94

WORLD SERIES BASEBALL

WORLD SERIES BASEBALL '95

WWF RAW

WWF WRESTLEMANIA STEEL CAGE CHALLENGE

X-MEN - GAMEMASTER'S LEGACY

X-MEN : MOJO WORLD

X-MEN

YOGI BEAR IN YOGI BEAR'S GOLDRUSH

ZOOL

ZOOP

Paperboy

The Simpsons: Bartman Meets Radioactive Man

Putt & Putter

Cosmic Spacehead

Super Return of the Jedi

Madden 96

Wonder Boy: The Dragon's Trap

Poker Face Paul's Blackjack

Riddick Bowe Boxing

Chakan

Sonic The Hedgehog : Triple Trouble

Chuck Rock II: Son of Chuck

Jurassic Park

PGA Tour Golf

Super Smash T.V.

Mortal Kombat 3

Daffy Duck in Hollywood

Earthworm Jim

Ecco the Dolphin

Arena

Hook

Les Schtroumpfs

Batter Up

World Series Baseball '95

World Class Leader Board

Cj Elephant Fugitive

Arcade Classics



Woody Pop

Kawasaki Superbike Challenge

Primal Rage

Lemmings

The Incredible Crash Dummies

Tengen World Cup Soccer

Bust-A-Move

Jungle Strike

Sonic Chaos

Wimbledon

Urban Strike

Mortal Kombat

RoboCop Versus The Terminator

George Foreman's KO Boxing

Virtua Fighter Animation

The Simpsons : Bart vs. the Space Mutants

Chuck Rock

Super Columns

GP Rider

Ayrton Senna's Super Monaco GP II

Bonkers Wax Up!

Asterix and the Secret Mission

Sensible Soccer : European Champions

Le Roi Lion

Power Drive

MLBPA Baseball

Madden NFL '95

Marble Madness

Arch Rivals

Space Harrier

Halley Wars

F1: World Championship Edition

Tom and Jerry : The Movie

PGA Tour Golf II

Monster Truck Wars

Crystal Warriors

The Adventures of Batman & Robin

Tarzan

Dragon Crystal

Pete Sampras Tennis

TaleSpin

Wheel of Fortune

Formula One

Micro Machines 2 - Turbo Tournament

Star Trek Generations : Beyond the Nexus

Dropzone

Taz in Escape from Mars

World Series Baseball

NBA Jam

FIFA Soccer 96



Tintin au Tibet

Bram Stoker's Dracula

Winter Olympics : Lillehammer '94

James Pond II : Codename RoboCod

X-Men : Mojo World

NFL Quarterback Club '96

R.C. Grand Prix

Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade

Fantasy Zone

Yogi Bear in Yogi Bears Goldrush

R.B.I. Baseball '94

Chicago Syndicate

World Cup USA 94

Jeopardy! : Sports Edition

Galaga 2

Dr. Robotnik's Mean Bean Machine

Gear Works

Solitaire Poker

Beavis and Butt-Head

Striker

The Simpsons : Bart vs. the World

Prince of Persia

Wonder Boy: The Dragon's Trap

Scratch Golf

Ax Battler: A Legend of Golden Axe

Sonic Blast

Ninja Gaiden

Andre Agassi Tennis

Journey from Darkness : Strider Returns

Man Overboard!

Hurricanes

James Bond 007 - The Duel

Star Trek - The Next Generation

FIFA International Soccer

Pinball Dreams

Cool Spot

Desert Strike : Return to the Gulf

Choplifter III

Sonic Drift 2

Cliffhanger

Streets of Rage II

Championship Hockey

Street Battle

Side Pocket

Deep Duck Trouble Starring Donald Duck

Road Rash

Alien 3

5 in 1 Funpak

The Lucky Dime Caper Starring Donald Duck

Tails Adventures



Barbie Super Model

The Excellent Dizzy Collection

NHL All-Star Hockey

F-15 Strike Eagle

The Terminator

Defenders of Oasis

Mickey's Ultimate Challenge

Paperboy 2

Ariel La Petite Sirène

Poker Face Paul's Gin

Krusty's Fun House

Judge Dredd

NBA Jam : Tournament Edition

NFL Quarterback Club

Crazy Faces

Ernie Els Golf

Tempo Jr.

Frogger

Slider

WWF Raw

Garfield : Caught in the Act

Fatal Fury Special

Dr. Franken

Joe Montana Football

PGA Tour 96

Factory Panic

Samurai Shodown

The Addams Family

RoboCop 3

Sonic Labyrinth

Last Action Hero

T2 : The Arcade Game

Mega Man

Cheese Cat-astrophe Starring Speedy Gonzales

Sports Trivia

Shaq Fu

Astérix and the Great Rescue

Magical Puzzle Popils

Taz-Mania : The Search for the Lost Seabirds

Spider-Man X-Men - Arcade's Revenge

The Ottifants

Mighty Morphin Power Rangers : The Movie

Marko's Magic Football

The Chessmaster

Devilish

Super Battletank

Frank Thomas Big Hurt Baseball

The Lost World - Jurassic Park

Surf Ninjas

NHL Hockey



Sonic the Hedgehog 2

Phantom 2040

Klax

The Incredible Hulk

Zool : Ninja of the 'Nth' Dimension

Mortal Kombat II

Ultimate Soccer

Spirou

Streets of Rage

Out Run

Captain America and The Avengers

Wonder Boy

Terminator 2 : Judgment Day

Poker Face Paul's Poker

Spider-Man vs. The Kingpin

Power Strike II

Battleship

Stargate

Foreman for Real

Poker Face Paul's Solitaire

Star Wars

NBA Action Starring David Robinson

Alien Syndrome

Legend of Illusion Starring Mickey Mouse

Shinobi II : The Silent Fury

Zoop

X-Men : Gamemaster's Legacy

Super Monaco GP

Tesserae

Taito Chase H.Q.

Vampire : Master of Darkness

Sonic Spinball

Castle of Illusion starring Mickey Mouse

Ms. Pac-Man

Dynamite Headdy

G-LOC : Air Battle

Predator 2

Columns

Battletoads

Le Livre de la Jungle

Lemmings 2 - The Tribes

Mick & Mack as The Global Gladiators

Wizard Pinball

Pac-In-Time

Batman Forever

WWF WrestleMania Steel Cage Challenge

Quest for the Shaven Yak Starring Ren Hoëk & Stimpy

Sega Game Pack 4 In 1

Vampire : Master of Darkness

Fred Couples' Golf



Aerial Assault

True Lies

X-Men

Super Off Road

Iron Man X-O Manowar in Heavy Metal

Les Schtroumpfs autour du monde

Micro Machines

Pengo

Shinobi

Land of Illusion Starring Mickey Mouse

Evander Holyfield's 'Real Deal' Boxing

The Itchy & Scratchy Game

Mighty Morphin Power Rangers

Rise of the Robots

Pac-Attack

Super Golf

The Majors Pro Baseball

Caesars Palace

Jeopardy!

Batman Returns

Desert Speedtrap Starring Road Runner and Wile E.

Ristar : The Shooting Star

Olympic Gold

Fantastic Dizzy

Double Dragon

James Pond 3: Operation Starfish

Spider-Man : Return of the Sinister Six

Bugs Bunny in Double Trouble

NFL '95

Baku Baku

Dragon : The Bruce Lee Story

Super Space Invaders

Home Alone

Aladdin

Superman

Out Run Europa

Wonder Boy

Wolfchild

Ecco : The Tides of Time

Sports Trivia : Championship Edition

Solitaire Funpak

Clutch Hitter

Bubble Bobble

VR Troopers

Greendog : The Beached Surfer Dude!

Berenstain Bears' - Camping Adventure, The

Pac-Man

Sports Illustrated Championship Football & Basebal

Casino Funpak

Cutthroat Island



Alien 3

Aladdin


